504332172 04/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4378858

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANYA ROSE STETTL	.ER			04/19/2017	
ROBERT BRUCE DA	RLING			04/05/2017	
WILLIAM IRL GIBBS	IV			04/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	STORM	SENSOR INC			
Street Address:	505 BR	DADWAY EAST STE 115			
City:	SEATTI	.E			
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON			
Postal Code:	98102				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	be	Number			
Application Number	:	5480084			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(816)421-5547			
		the e-mail address first; in			
•	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent via	US Mail.	
Phone:8164746550Email:ncavazos@shb.com					
Correspondent Nam		SHOOK, HARDY & BACON	L.L.P.		
Address Line 1:	:	2555 GRAND BOULEVARD			
Address Line 4:	ress Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	SOSN.273355			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY D. PATTEF	JEFFREY D. PATTERSON		
SIGNATURE:		/JEFFREY D. PATTEI	/JEFFREY D. PATTERSON/		
DATE SIGNED: 04/21/201		04/21/2017			
Total Attachments: 4		·			
		ed Assignments#page1.tif			
		ed Assignments#page2.tif			
		ed Assignments#page3.tif			
Source=SOSIN_2/3300		ed Assignments#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anya Rose Stettler, Robert Bruce Darling, and William Irl Gibbs IV are the original and joint inventors of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application, the title of which is:

DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS FOR STORMWATER MONITORING AND REPORTING

for which we are about to make, or have made, application for Letters Patent of the United States. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize legal representatives of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. to insert here in parentheses the Application No. 15/480,084, and Filing Date April 5, 2017, when known; and

WHEREAS, STORMSENSOR INC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business at 505 Broadway East STE 115, Seattle, Washington 98102, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to

PATENT REEL: 042090 FRAME: 0745

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

	Apr 5, 2017	
EXECUTED this	day of, 2017.	
	Anya Stettler Anya Station (Apx 5. 2017)	/
	Anna Rose Stettler	
	Apr 5, 2017	
EXECUTED this	day of, 2017.	
	Adat Brue Daving / Robert Bruce Darling (Apr 5, 2017)	/
	Robert Bruce Darling	

EXECUTED this ______ day of _____, 2017.

WEIV-

Apr 5, 2017

William Gibbs

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this	day of	, 2017.
	١	

Anna Rose S	tettler
-------------	---------

EXECUTED this	S	day of		2017.
---------------	---	--------	--	-------

Robert Bruce Darling

Apr 17, 2017 day of _____ , 2017. EXECUTED this _ William IRL Gibbs IV

William Irl Gibbs IV

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

	Apr 19, 2017	
EXECUTED this	day of, 2017.	
	Anya Rose Sterricen Anyk Rose Stetter (Apr 19. 2017)	/

Anya Rose Stettler

EXECUTED this ______ day of _____, 2017.

Robert Bruce Darling

EXECUTED this ______ day of _____, 2017.

William Irl Gibbs IV

RECORDED: 04/21/2017